OP \$65.00 3717874

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCATION		10/25/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K2 HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	5233 HOHMAN AVENUE		
City:	HAMMOND		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46320		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	K2 INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	5233 HOHMAN AVENUE		
City:	HAMMOND		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46320		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	MANSFIELD INDUSTRIAL, INC.		
Street Address:	5233 HOHMAN AVENUE		
City:	HAMMOND		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46320		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	KM PLANT SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	5233 HOHMAN AVENUE		
City:	HAMMOND		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46320		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	MANTA INDUSTRIAL, INC.		
Street Address:	5233 HOHMAN AVENUE		
City:	HAMMOND		
•			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0464

900383099

State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46320	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	KM INDUSTRIAL, INC.	
Street Address:	5233 HOHMAN AVENUE	
City:	HAMMOND	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46320	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	KA INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	5233 HOHMAN AVENUE	
City:	HAMMOND	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46320	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3717874	BMS	
Registration Number:	0593400	IT COSTS MORE NOT TO PAINT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: PECSENYE@BLANKROME.COM

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-01852
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Termination (PNC-K2)(2)#page1.tif source=Trademark Termination (PNC-K2)(2)#page2.tif source=Trademark Termination (PNC-K2)(2)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0465

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 25 day of October 2016, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a

national banking association, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of K2 HOLDINGS,

INC., a Delaware corporation, K2 INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation,

CANNON SLINE INDUSTRIAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, MANSFIELD INDUSTRIAL,

INC., a Delaware corporation, KM PLANT SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, MANTA

INDUSTRIAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, KM INDUSTRIAL, INC., a Delaware

corporation, and KA INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

(collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases and terminates its collateral pledge,

grant, assignment, lien and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 23, 2011,

executed by Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on November 23, 2011 at Reel/Frame: 4665/0421.

[Signature Page Follows]

Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name:

Title:

Trademark Release (Reel/Frame 4665/0421)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0467

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER	MARK
3717874	12/01/2009	Mansfield Industrial, Inc.	BMS
0593400	08/03/1954	Cannon Sline Industrial, Inc.	IT COSTS MORE NOT TO PAINT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 10/31/2016